LINDFIELD PARISH MEETING As part of the Village Road Show

TO THE ELECTORS OF THE PARISH OF LINDFIELD

A PARISH MEETING FOR LINDFIELD will be held in the Jubilee Room, KING EDWARD HALL, LINDFIELD on WEDNESDAY, 7th May 2025, chaired by Councillor Mr. William Blunden, Chair of the Parish Council, commencing at 7.00 p.m.

There is a statutory requirement for the Parish Council to call a Parish Meeting each year in order that the Electors of this Parish can express their views and put forward resolutions for the benefit of the village.

AGENDA

7 – 7:40 pm Meet and greet local organisations.

- 1. Welcome and introduction by Councillor Mr William Blunden (7:40 pm).
- 2. To approve and sign the Minutes of the Parish Meeting held on 16th April 2024.
- 3. Lindfield Parish Council report by Councillor Mr William Blunden.
- 4. Presentations:
 - Friends of Eastern Road Nature Reserve
 - Friends of Lindfield Playgrounds.
- 5. Report from Sussex Police (*if available*)
- 6. Report from County and District Councillors for Lindfield Ward.
- 7. Open forum: to receive views / comments from members of the public, including consideration of any resolutions that may be put forward.
- 8. Chairman's concluding remarks.

Signed

William Blunden

William Blunden Chairman, Lindfield Parish Council 22 April 2025

Lindfield Parish Council, Clock Tower House, Lindfield Enterprise Park, Lewes Road, Lindfield, West Sussex, RH16 2LH

01444 484115 www.lindfieldparishcouncil.gov.uk clerks@lindfieldparishcouncil.gov.uk